Design / Methodology / Approach: The researchers decided to use text mining and sentiment 

analysis processes and simulation approaches to analyze customers’ opinions. The researchers 

extracted data using Twitter API using Rapid miner version 9.8 with a total tweet of nine hundred 

forty-seven (947) tweets using keyword search “clothing brand” distinctively in Oman. These data 

were analyzed using Tableau Desktop professional edition version 2020.4 and rapid miner 9.8.  

Findings: The results of this research study indicated that generally positive customer’s opinions

[...]

results, the conclusion and future work were drawn.  

Figure1: Text Mining and Sentiment Analysis Methodology Used 

4.  Findings and Discussion 

The simulation involved collecting a total of nine hundred forty-seven (947) tweets from a clothing 

brand available in Muscat Oman in a period of one (1) week. These tweets were processed and 

mined as textual information retrieved from Twitter using the account name of the clothing brand. 

The rapidminer and twitter API have been utilized to access the data in twitter, extract tweet text,

[...]

scores and frequency 

Sentiment Score Neutral Positive Negative 

0 1 2 3 4 5 -3 -2 -1 

Frequency 40 189 258 97 72 93 38 96 64 

Table 1 illustrates the distribution of sentiment polarity based on their corresponding scores and 

frequency. A total of seven hundred nine (709) tweets were positive wherein there were one 

hundred ninety-eight (198) tweets that refers to negative and forty (40) tweets were neutral. 

Overall, the tweets for this clothing brand in Oman can focus on the negative comments from their 

customers to improve their services. Therefore, businesses can come up with a clear marketing